repurchase agreements (47,085,568) – (47,045,830) (39,738) – –
Deposits from customers (402,379,086) – (126,966,112) (71,249,168) (196,156,825) (8,006,981)
Debt securities issued (78,485,436) – (32,816,315) (32,569,121) – (13,100,000)
Others (13,175,835) (13,175,835) – – – –

Total liabilities (659,913,547) (13,175,835) (254,632,664) (165,328,242) (205,669,825) (21,106,981)

Asset-liability gap 41,714,953 1,049,119 113,633,235 26,487,448 (107,007,706) 7,552,857

Notes:

(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three months” as at 30
June 2016 included overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB1,944 million (31
December 2015: RMB745 million).

(ii) Financial investments included available-for-sale financial assets, held-to-maturity investments and
loans and receivables.

131

(Expressed in thousands of RMB, unless otherwise stated)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (Continued)

37 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(2) Market risk (Continued)

(a) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Change in profit after taxation

30 June 2016

Increase/(decrease)

31 December 2015

Increase/(decrease)

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 363,233 796,844
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (363,233) (796,844)

Change in equity

30 June 2016

(Decrease)/increase

31 December 2015

Increase/(decrease)

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (66,306) 161,122
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 91,697 (117,919)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on simplified scenarios. This analysis measures only the
impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing how annualised net profit or loss
and equity would have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities within the
one-year period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

– Interest rate movements apply to all financial instruments of the Group;

– An interest rate movement of one hundred basis points is based on the assumption of
interest rates movement over the next 12 months;

– All assets and liabilities that reprice or mature within three months and after three months